Public Hearing for Wednesday July 30, 2025 at 10:15 am at the Springhill

On MOTION by Mr. Thompson seconded

Suites in Land 0 Lakes,Florida, was adopted.5-0

8.  Consideration of Registered Voter Count
Mr. Radcliff announced to the Board that as of April  15,  2025 the District had one

hundred and sixty-two (162) registered voters.

D. Proposals for Pool Maintenance
1. Alchemy Commercial Pool Service
2. BA Bunch Aquatics Pool Service
3. Cooper Pools Service

The Board approved the proposal from Coaper Poo/s with B##cfo 4gw¢/I.as

ranking  second.  The Board instructed Mr.